

A-2

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016

Name of Project : Procurement of Flowers for Various Events

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : General Fund

Implementing Office : Mayor's Office

ABC : PHP 6,000,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **HILTRATEGIC INC.**

Contract Price : PHP 5,982,400.00

Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016

Name of Project : Medical Equipment Rental

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : General Fund

Implementing Office : CHO / TCH

ABC : PHP 10,000,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **PHILIPPINE CLINICAL CHEMISTRY & DIAGNOSTIC CORP**

Contract Price : PHP 9,199,999.60

Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016

Name of Project : Procurement of Hospital Equipment
(LOT B)

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : General Fund

Implementing Office : CHO / TCH

ABC : PHP 2,700,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **FERNANDO MEDICAL ENTERPRISES INC.**

Contract Price : PHP 2,650,000.00

Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016

Name of Project : Procurement of Pamaskong Handog
(Various Grocery Items)

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : General Fund

Implementing Office : Mayor's Office

ABC : PHP 66,000,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **PUREGOLD- TAGUIG** ON CORP.

Contract Price : PHP 65,651,432.75

Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016
Name of Project : Procurement of Decors and Lightning
Location : City of Taguig
Funding Source : General Fund
Implementing Office : General Services Office
ABC : PHP 10,000,000.00
Name of the Winning Bidder : **STEELITE CONSTRUCTION CORP.**
Contract Price : PHP 9,968,280.00
Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016

Name of Project : Procurement of Heavy Equipment –
(LOT B)

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : General Fund

Implementing Office : Engineer's Office

ABC : PHP 10,000,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **IAUTO INC.**

Contract Price : PHP 9,995,880.00

Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016
Name of Project : Procurement of Heavy Equipment –
(LOT C)
Location : City of Taguig
Funding Source : General Fund
Implementing Office : Engineer's Office
ABC : PHP 8,140,000.00
Name of the Winning Bidder : **iAUTO INC.**
Contract Price : PHP 7,552,000.00
Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016
Name of Project : Procurement of Heavy Equipment –
(LOT D)
Location : City of Taguig
Funding Source : General Fund
Implementing Office : Engineer's Office
ABC : PHP 13,280,500.00
Name of the Winning Bidder : **IAUTO INC.**
Contract Price : PHP 13,062,000.00
Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016

Name of Project : Procurement of Food and Water for Various Events

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : General Fund

Implementing Office : Mayor's Office

ABC : PHP 30,000,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **JOINT VENTURE OF GOODTIES INC.
AND GOLDSUN ENTERPRISES**

Contract Price : PHP 29,967,650.00

Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016

Name of Project : Procurement of Grocery Items for TCH
and OSWD

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : General Fund

Implementing Office : TCH / OSWD

ABC : PHP 8,000,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **SEA TRADERS TRADING & MKTNG.
CORP**

Contract Price : PHP 7,944,474.00

Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016

Name of Project : Procurement of Medical and Dental Supplies

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : General Fund

Implementing Office : TCH / CHO

ABC : PHP 40,000,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **SGCC ENTERPRISE**

Contract Price : PHP 39,871,458.00

Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016
Name of Project : Procurement of Medical Oxygen Refill
Location : City of Taguig
Funding Source : General Fund
Implementing Office : TCH
ABC : PHP 6,000,000.00
Name of the Winning Bidder : **SNOWLINE MARKETING INC.**
Contract Price : PHP 5,959,630.00
Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016
Name of Project : Procurement of Medicines- LOT A
Location : City of Taguig
Funding Source : General Fund
Implementing Office : TCH / CHO
ABC : PHP 85,000,000.00
Name of the Winning Bidder : **REGIMED PHARMACEUTICAL
DISTRIBUTOR**
Contract Price : PHP 84,698,859.50
Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016
Name of Project : Procurement of Medicines- LOT B
Location : City of Taguig
Funding Source : General Fund
Implementing Office : TCH / CHO
ABC : PHP 2,271,625.00
Name of the Winning Bidder : **REGIMED PHARMACEUTICAL
DISTRIBUTOR**
Contract Price : PHP 2,208,019.50
Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016
Name of Project : Procurement of Office Supplies
Location : City of Taguig
Funding Source : General Fund
Implementing Office : General Services Office
ABC : PHP 10,000,000.00
Name of the Winning Bidder : **SANDERLAND CORP.**
Contract Price : PHP 9,956,888.00
Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : October 26, 2016
Name of Project : Procurement of Various Janitorial
Supplies and Materials
Location : City of Taguig
Funding Source : General Fund
Implementing Office : General Services Office
ABC : PHP 5,000,000.00
Name of the Winning Bidder : **CRUZENT INDUSTRIES CO.**
Contract Price : PHP 4,968,839.00
Effectivity Date : November 14, 2016
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS